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Total: $146,915.59
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Clio Area Seniors Inc.

9:53 AM

01/21/26 Board Report - Monthly Transactions

Cash Basis December 2025

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Dec 25
Deposit 12/9/2025 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,266.72 1,266.72
Depaosit 121972025 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,482.75 2,748.47
Deposit 12/18/2025 Depaosit -SPLIT- 376.60 3,126,07
Deposit 12/23/2025 Deposit -SPLIT- 433,56 3,5659.63
Deposit 12/30/2025 Deposit -SPLIT- 716.76 4,276.39
Deposit 12/31/2025 Deposit -SPLIT- 262.58 4,538.97
Check 12/6/2025 DM4234  Amazon Marketplace Bingo Cards -SPLIT- 485.49 4,0563.48
Check 12/18/2025 DM4246  Amazon Markelplace Reimbursed Receipt #594501 -SPLIT- 194.05 3,859.43
Check 12/18/2025 DM4247  Amazon Marketplace Reimbursed Receipt #594501 -SPLIT- 35.80 3,823.63
Check 12/18/2025  DM4251 Amazon Marketplace Reimbursed Receipt #584591 -SPLIT- 38.85 3,784.78
Check 12/18/2026  DM4252  Amazon Marketplace Reimbursed Receipt #504591 -SPLIT- 45.57 3,739.21
Check 12182025 DM4253  Amazon Marketplace Reimbursed Receipt #594591 -SPLIT- 260.54 3,478.67
Check 12/20/2025 DM4255  Amazon Marketplace Reimbursed Receipt #594591 -SPLIT- 16.95 3,461.72
Check 121812025 2209 AMD Urgent Care Lynn Davis, Cherie Martin-Biefi...  Outside Contract Services 150.00 331172
Check 12/30/2026 2234 Barb Lavalley Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/...  Event Refund 10.00 3,301.72
Check 12/8f2025 2210 Brenda Glasschifd Yoga Class November 2025 (4 ...  Outside Contract Services 280.00 3,021.72
Check 1212212025 2218 Brenda Glasschild Yoga Class October 2025 (5 w...  Outside Contract Services 350.00 2671.72
Check 12/30/2025 22356 Cindee Shaffer Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/...  Event Refund 10.00 2,661.72
Check 12/10/2025  DM4238  Cintas Novemver 2025 4249534613 Janitorial Services 757.69 1,904.063
Check 12/2712025 DM4261 Comcast Cable December 2025 #22263473273...  Telephone, TV & Internet 234.57 1,669.46
Check 12/27/2026  DM4262  Comcast Cable December 2025 #22263471113.., Telephone, TV & Intarnet 205,11 1,464.35
Deposit 12/31/2025 DFCU Deposit Interest Earned 19.40 ) 1,483.75
Check 1213172025 DFCU Square Adjustment Other Costs 9.06 1,474.69
Chack 121172025 DM4241 Dollar & Party Supply Bingo Supplies Event Expenses E5.65 1,419.04
Check 12/20{2025 DM4256 Doflar & Party Supply 2 Card Cabinets from Dollar Tree  Building 200.00 1,218.04
Check 12/11/2025 DM4240  Dollar Tree Bingo Markers -SPLIT- 5.30 1,213.74
Check 1213012025 2221 Daonna Reeves Refund Saganing Casino 12/15(... Event Refund 15.00 1,198.74
Check 12/8/2025 2213 Forest Township Senior ... Progressive Dinner2025 Event Expenses 76.00 1,122.74
Check 121162025 DMd245  GFS Kitchen - Coffee and 2 Coffe Pots  Kitchen 42.38 1,080.36
Check 1212472025 DM4258 GFS Christmas Dinner 12/25/2025 Event Expenses 161.89 918.47
Check 12/9/2025 DM4237  Home Depot 3 step, steel Step Stoof - Work ... Building 83,57 854.90
Check 12/8/2025 2208 Hungry Howie's Pizza Lunch October 2025 Pizza Lunch 225.00 629.90
Check 12/22/2025 2219 JCL Doors & Windows Reset cables, installed rollers Building 225.00 404.90
Check 1213012025 2234 Johnetta Detgen Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/...  Event Refund 10.00 394.90
Check 12/3G/2025 2232 Judy Brigham Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/...  Event Refund 10.00 384.90
Check 12/30/2026 2233 Karen Cabal Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/...  Event Refund 10.00 374.90
Check 12/30/2025 2224 Kent Somers Refund Saganing Casino 12/15/... Eveni Refund 30.00 2344.90
Check 12/22/2025 DM4259  Kroger Grocery Store Christmas Dinner 12/25/2025 -SPLIT- 70.74 274.16
Check 12/8/2025 2211 Laurie Campau Piano Lessons November 2025..,  Classes 160.00 114.16
Check 12/30/2025 2227 Laurie Campau Piano Lessons (2) September 2... Classes 120.00 -5.84
Check 12/30/2025 2228 Laurie Campau Lost Check 2154 Piano Lesson... Classes 260.00 -265.684
Deposit 12131720256 2154 Laurie Campau Lost Check 2154 Piano Lesson...  Classes 260.00 -5.84
Check 1218/2025 2216 Linda Wiltfong Refund Clio Candle Walk Parade  Event Refund 87.22 -93.06
Check 1212212025 2217 Mary Ann Orme Drums Alive November2025 (3... Classes 105.00 -198.06
Check 42/30/2025 2223 Mary Forsythe Refund Saganing Casino 12/15/... Event Refund 15.00 -213.06
Check 1211272025  DM4242  Menards WorkShop 2 x 6 Studs -SPLIT- 11.66 -224.72
Check 12122025  DM4244  Menards Building Supplies -SPLIT- 17.04 -241.76
C,_ Check 12/8/2025 2212 Montrose Senior Center Progressive Dinner 2025 Event Expenses 6.00 -247.76
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Clio Area Seniors Inc.

9:53 AM
- ouzms Board Report - Monthly Transactions
Cash Basis December 2025
Type Date Nuin Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance
Check 127102025 Dh4239 Net Express November 2025 5029251123 {...  Telephone, TV & Internet 47.18 -294.92
Check 121112025 DM4228  New Lane Finance December 2025 Auto-Pay PH...  Telephone, TV & Internet 139.26 -434.18
Check 12/4/2025 2207 Northermn Male Chorus Christmas Concert 12/4/2025 Event Expenses 260.00 -534.18
Check 12/20/2025 DM4z54 Office Depot File Folders -SPLIT- 27.66 -661.84
Check 12/30/2025 2222 Patricia Wesener Refund Saganing Casino 12/15/... Event Refund 15.00 -676.84
Check 121112025 2206 Paity Johns Pasties Supplies -SPLIT- 47.52 -724.36
Check 12/18/2028 DM4z48 Sams Clup Kitchen, Pizza Bingo -SPLIT- 156.90 -881.26
Check 124212025 Divi4229 Sling December 2025 AUTO-Pay Ca... Computer & Software Ex... 45.99 -827.25
Cheok 1212212025 2220 Some Comfort Pest Cont...  December 2025 #33210 Month...  Janitorial Services 45,00 -972.25
Check 12/3/2025 DM4232 State of Michigan LARA - Annual Report 2025 License & Fees 20.00 -892.25
Check 1213072025 2230 Sue Lecnard Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/..,  Event Refund 10.00 -1,002.25
Check 12/21/2025 OMi4257 Suite PDF Remote activation software tem_..  Computer & Software Ex... 79.42 -1,081.67
Check 12/30/2025 2236 Susan Marlow Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/...  Event Refund 10.00 -1,091.67
Check 12/31/2025 2237 Susan Marlow Refund Pastie Suppliers Pastie Sale 80.50 17217
Check 1213012025 2229 Tammy Browning Refund Quilt Shopping Trip 12/...  Event Refund 10.00 -1,182.17
Check 12/30/2025 2225 Theresa Williams Refund Saganing Casine 12/15/... FEvent Refund 30.00 -1,212,17
Check 12/3/2025 DM4231 ULINE 43077387 Casters for Worktabl... Eguipment 88.57 -1,300.74
Check 12/18/2025 DM4250 USPS January 2026 Mailing Postage Postage, Mailing Service 129.83 -1,430.57
Check 12/12/2025 DM4243  VG's Grocery Commodities -SPLIT- 12.99 -1,443.56
Check 12/15/2025 2214 Vienna Township 3rd Qitr Rentals and MTA -SPLIT- 12,285.14 -13,728.70
Chack 12/15/2025 2215 Vienna Township 4th Qfr Rentals and MTA -SPLIT- 9,354.04  -23,082.74
Check 12/36/2025 2226 Void : Void 0.00 -23,082.74
Check 12{3/2025 DM4230 Walmart Christmas Resale Kitchen ~SPLIT- 4137  -23,124.11
Check 12/6/2025 DM4233  Walmad Christmas Resale Kitchen ~SPLIT- 33.15  -23,157.26
Check 12/9/2025 DM4236  Walmart Pizza Lunch, GingerBread House -SPLIT- 18.15  -23,173.41
Check 12/18/2025 DM4249  Waimart Pizza Lunch 12/19/2025 ~SPLIT- 27.92  -23,201.33
Check 12/23/2025 DNi4260 Waimart Christmas Dinner 12/25/2025 ~-3PLIT- 10.82  -23,212.15
Check 121912025 DM4235 Wells Fargo November 5036555505 #1933... Computer & Software Ex... 34946  -23,561.61
Dec 25 4,818.37 28,379.98 -23,561.61
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